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15:50

2850 m
51.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Agrifournitures.fr
Rennpreis: 51.000 € (22.950 12.750 7.140 4.080 2.550 1.020 510)
PRIX DE DAMVILLE Breed 3 Class B 51.000. - harnessed. - 2.850 metres (G. P.) 22.950, 12.750, 7.140, 4.080, 2.550, 1.020, 510. For years 
5 ( H ), not having won 150.000. 
All horses 

1
2850

ML: 3,0

Have Seven
5j. b f W (Prince D'Espace - Vadapolina)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Y. Desmet
Züchter: M. Jean-Michel Bazire

Jean-Michel Bazire

2021: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    44.100 € 2020: 6 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    39.150 €13,5 83.250 €
08.12 Vincennes 2 13,6 2850B 33.000 3,2 N. Bazire Hold Up Du Digeon, Have Seven, Boys Stec
22.11 Vincennes 1 13,5 2700B 38.000 5,3 J.M. Bazire Have Seven, Hidalgo Des Noes, Hidalgo Du
18.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 33.000 2,4 J.M. Bazire Hamilton Star, Hanamour De Choute, Hurzy
05.11 Vincennes 5 13,6 2850B 33.000 3,8 J.M. Bazire Hidalgo Des Noes, Handzaro Du Bocage, Hi
22.10 Vincennes 9 16,6 2700B 38.000 52,0 J.Y. Ricart Hydromel, Hold Up Du Digeon, Hurzy De Lu

2
ML: 16,0

Honneur Du Cebe
5j. b H (Un Charme Fou - Irma Saint Jean)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: F. Leblanc
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage Du Cebe

Eric Raffin

2021: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    20.150 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    83.340 €12,2 103.640 €
24.12 Vincennes 6 13,8 2175B 44.000 19,0 E. Raffin Hamilton Star, Hidalgo Des Noes, Hippocrat
19.12 Vincennes 4 14,2 2700B 44.000 50,0 E. Raffin Huwaga, Haribo Du Loisir, Howdy Partner
05.12 Vincennes unpl 2875B 80.000 69,0 F. Nivard Helios Des Arcs, Horchestro, Hidalgo Des N
22.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 38.000 12,0 E. Raffin Have Seven, Hidalgo Des Noes, Hidalgo Du
01.11 Laval 2 16,0 2875B 30.000 5,6 F. Nivard Hermine Girl, Honneur Du Cebe, Haribo Du 

3
ML: 10,0

Hunter Valley
5j. b S (Charly Du Noyer - Reethi Rah Jet)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Björn Goop

2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    44.620 € 2020: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    76.100 €12,9 120.720 €
26.12 Vincennes dis 2175B 44.000 10,0 A. Lamy Hurella, Help Me Win, Histoire Moderne
12.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 100.000 64,0 A. Lamy Havanaise, Sayonara , Huwaga
16.11 Vincennes 3 14,4 2850B 44.000 33,0 A. Lamy Huwaga, Haziella D'Amour, Hunter Valley
24.04 Enghien dis 2875B 100.000 31,0 A. Lamy Hirondelle Sibey, Havanaise, Heliade Du Go
10.04 Vincennes 6 14,7 2850B 53.000 3,9 A. Lamy Haziella D'Amour, Highness Quick, Help Me

4
ML: 28,0

Harley De Laumac
5j. b S (Prodigious - Valdivia)

Trainer: Franck Anne
Besitzer: Ecurie Franck Anne
Züchter: Mme Valérie Blanchet

Franck Anne

2021: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    43.370 € 2020: 19 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    68.130 €12,2 122.570 €
26.12 Vincennes 7 12,9 2175B 44.000 43,0 F. Anne Hurella, Help Me Win, Histoire Moderne
19.12 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 44.000 57,0 F. Anne Huwaga, Haribo Du Loisir, Howdy Partner
16.11 Vincennes 6 14,6 2850B 44.000 48,0 F. Anne Huwaga, Haziella D'Amour, Hunter Valley
15.10 Vincennes 8 15,6 2850B 44.000 18,0 F. Anne Happy Pacha, Hamilton Renka, He And Me
03.10 Cordemais 4 14,6 2850B 22.000 F. Anne Helios Des Arcs, Hendama, Houston Pajelo

5
ML: 21,0

Harmoniously
5j. b W (Prodigious - Quelle Aventure)

Trainer: Antonio Ripoll Rigo
Besitzer: M. Bouchakour
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Franck Nivard

2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    103.800 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    21.260 €11,5 125.060 €
19.12 Vincennes 5 14,3 2700B 44.000 16,0 J.Ph. Monclin Huwaga, Haribo Du Loisir, Howdy Partner
25.11 Vincennes 6 14,4 2850B 53.000 18,0 J.Ph. Monclin Horace Du Goutier, Huwaga, Fascination
16.11 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 4,9 J.Ph. Monclin Howdy Partner, Haribo Du Loisir, Heraut D'
27.10 Enghien 1 14,5 2875B 44.000 5,9 J.Ph. Monclin Harmoniously, Hasur Dairpet, Herik D'Heripr
08.10 Vincennes 1 11,5 2100A 44.000 16,0 J.Ph. Monclin Harmoniously, Hasur Dairpet, Hippocrate

6
ML: 18,0

Help Me Win
5j. b S (Otello Pierji - Bronza)

Trainer: Sebastien Houyvet
Besitzer: Ecurie Sébastien Houyvet
Züchter: M. Alexander Vorobij

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    51.130 € 2020: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    56.920 €12,5 126.930 €
26.12 Vincennes 2 12,5 2175B 44.000 16,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hurella, Help Me Win, Histoire Moderne
04.12 Vincennes 4 13,7 2700B 44.000 11,0 Y. Lebourgeois Haiti Island, Hurella, Hatha Josselyn
16.11 Vincennes 4 14,4 2850B 44.000 9,2 E. Raffin Huwaga, Haziella D'Amour, Hunter Valley
10.11 Nantes 4 14,4 3025B 27.000 69,0 S. Houyvet Hidalgo Des Noes, Haiti Island, Heureux De
25.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 6 16,5 2825B 23.000 S. Houyvet Health Mesloise, Hola Du Vivier, Heartbreak
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ML: 6,0

Haiti Island
5j. b S (Brillantissime - Bahama Wood)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Hm Stables
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Alexandre Abrivard

2021: 15 Starts - 5 Siege - 4 Plätze    116.700 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    11.530 €13,3 128.230 €
12.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 100.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Havanaise, Sayonara , Huwaga
04.12 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B 44.000 3,4 M. Abrivard Haiti Island, Hurella, Hatha Josselyn
25.11 Vincennes 1 14,0 2700B 38.000 4,0 M. Abrivard Haiti Island, Harmony Love, Hatha Josselyn
10.11 Nantes 2 14,3 3025B 27.000 7,4 M. Abrivard Hidalgo Des Noes, Haiti Island, Heureux De
20.10 Les Sables D'Olo 2 16,4 2775B 27.000 4,7 M. Abrivard Havanaise, Haiti Island, Hermes De L'isac
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ML: 72,0

Hakim Griff
5j. b H (Brillantissime - Bamba Sly)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Griff
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Antoine De Vaugiraud

2021: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    42.186 € 2020: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    59.940 €10,6 128.436 €
19.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 44.000 31,0 G. Gelormini Huwaga, Haribo Du Loisir, Howdy Partner
24.10 Enghien dis 2150A 50.000 22,0 F. Ouvrie Balsamine Font, Grande Pretresse, Gilmour
09.10 Aby 5 12,4 2140A 412.020 H. Crebas Hirondelle Sibey
26.09 Vincennes 4 11,5 2100A 60.000 23,0 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Sibey, Heliade Du Goutier, Helga
04.09 Vincennes 13 16,6 2850B 200.000 122,0 F. Ouvrie Hastronaute, Hanna Des Molles, Hohneck
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ML: 5,0

Hidalgo Des Noes
5j. b W (Opium - Rosina Du Pont)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: M. Michel Lesure

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 25 Starts - 3 Siege - 11 Plätze    113.110 € 2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    16.110 €12,7 129.220 €
24.12 Vincennes 2 13,6 2175B 44.000 5,0 A. Barrier Hamilton Star, Hidalgo Des Noes, Hippocrat
05.12 Vincennes 3 13,0 2875B 80.000 9,9 G. Gelormini Helios Des Arcs, Horchestro, Hidalgo Des N
22.11 Vincennes 2 13,6 2700B 38.000 6,1 G. Gelormini Have Seven, Hidalgo Des Noes, Hidalgo Du
10.11 Nantes 1 14,1 3025B 27.000 3,8 G. Gelormini Hidalgo Des Noes, Haiti Island, Heureux De
05.11 Vincennes 1 13,4 2850B 33.000 24,0 G. Gelormini Hidalgo Des Noes, Handzaro Du Bocage, Hi
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ML: 66,0

Hector Des Champs
5j. b H (Prince D'Espace - Barbie Des Champs

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Agostini
Züchter: M. Hubert Bunel

David Thomain

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    41.340 € 2020: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 6 Plätze    84.980 €12,9 136.950 €
19.12 Vincennes unpl 2700B 44.000 B. Bourgoin Huwaga, Haribo Du Loisir, Howdy Partner
30.08 Vincennes 1 14,3 2700B Monte 44.000 3,7 A. Abrivard Hector Des Champs, Hora Bot Eur Moel, Ho
18.08 Enghien 3 14,3 2875B 44.000 91,0 J.Ph. Monclin Horace Du Goutier, Hamilton Renka, Hector
31.07 Enghien 6 14,3 2875B 44.000 107,0 Ch. Martens Horace Du Goutier, Heraut D'Armes, Hopen
27.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B Monte200.000 117,0 D. Bonne Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
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ML: 4,0

Hermes D'Ecotay
5j. b H (Briac Dark - Chipie D'Atout)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Guy Barou
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Du Beaumanoir

Clement Duvaldestin

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    64.510 € 2020: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    53.750 €11,7 149.660 €
25.11 Vincennes 4 14,4 2850B 53.000 27,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Horace Du Goutier, Huwaga, Fascination
25.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 11 16,5 2850B 23.000 37,0 C. Mesnil Health Mesloise, Hola Du Vivier, Heartbreak
05.09 Rambouillet 8 2850B 22.000 60,0 Th. Barassin Hippocrate, Hussard Du Landret, Hede Darli
27.06 Vincennes 4 12,8 2850B Monte200.000 10,0 M. Mottier Hirondelle Du Rib, Hallix, Hopla Des Louang
19.06 Enghien 2 13,6 2875B 53.000 5,2 M. Mottier Horace Du Goutier, Hermes D'Ecotay, Hyaci

Ergebnis: Quoten:


